



7-Conf-5-2019.doc

2026:BHC-AS:13842-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONFORMATION PETITION NO. 5 OF 2019

The State Of Maharashtra

... Petitioner

V/s.

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale

... Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2739 OF 2022

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale

... Applicant

V/s.

State Of Maharashtra

... Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1645 OF 2019

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale

... Appellant

V/s.

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.

... Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 373 OF 2022

Annasaheb Baburao Mahale And Ors.

... Appellants

V/s.

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.

... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4043 OF 2022

Shailabai Annasaheb Mahale

... Applicant

V/s.

State Of Maharashtra

... Respondent



**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1237 OF 2019**

Annasaheb Baburao Mahale And Ors. ... Applicants

V/s.

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3948 OF 2022**

Annasaheb Baburao Mahale And Anr. ... Applicants

V/s.

State Of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. H. J. Dedhia, APP for Petitioner-State in Conf/5/2019.

Mr. Anush Shetty i/b Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhry for Respondent No.1 in Conf/5/2019, for Appellant in Apeal/1645/2019 and for Applicant in IA/2739/2022.

Mr. K. H. Holambe Patil a/w Mr. K. K. Holambe Patil, Mr. Vishal G. Shirsat, Ms. Varsha Kendra Holambe Patil for Appellant in Apeal/373/2022, for Applicant in IA/4043/2022, 1237/2019, 3948/2022.

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd OCTOBER, 2023.

PC. :

1. Mr. H. J. Dedhia, learned APP submitted that, the Chief Public Prosecutor is unable to attend this Court today, due to personal difficulty.
2. At his request, stand over to 3rd November, 2023.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)